
FINAL SCORE

Campbell
0-1 (0-1) 20

Rhode Island
1-0 (1-0) 31

August 29, 2025 • Meade Stadium (Kingston, Rhode Island)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

Campbell (0-1; 0-1) vs. Rhode Island (1-0; 1-0)
Date: 08/29/2025 • Site: Kingston, Rhode Island • Stadium: Meade Stadium
Kickoff time: 07:05 PM ADT • End of Game: 10:19 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:13
Attendance: 5267
Temperature: • Wind: • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Campbell 7 10 3 0 20
Rhode Island 7 7 3 14 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:07 URI - K.Schaeffer 31 yd TD PASS from D.Farrell , 4-75 1:53 0-6

1st 04:35 CAMP - J.Cowan 1 yd TD PASS from K.Sixkiller (PAT KICK by A.Crabb GOOD) , 2-3 0:47 7-7

2nd 06:44 CAMP - M.Chandler II 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Crabb GOOD) , 16-90 8:39 14-7

2nd 05:51 CAMP - A.Crabb 29 yd FG , 4-7 0:41 17-7

2nd 01:57 URI - A.Littleton, Jr. 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by G.White GOOD) , 8-75 3:54 17-14

3rd 08:45 CAMP - A.Crabb 40 yd FG , 6-19 2:41 20-14

3rd 03:58 URI - G.White 36 yd FG , 7-35 2:23 20-17

4th 12:02 URI - A.Littleton, Jr. 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by G.White GOOD) , 13-66 5:59 20-24

4th 09:27 URI - M.Buchanan 46 yd TD PASS from D.Farrell (PAT KICK by G.White GOOD) , 1-46 0:10 20-31

OFFICIALS

Referee: Tom Zetts
Umpire: Christopher Grogan

Head Linesman: N.J. Cogliati
Line judge: Ray Pittman
Field judge: Tom O'Mara

Back judge: Michael Peel
Side judge: Thomas Lezak
Center judge:



Team Statistics
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

CAMP URI
FIRST DOWNS 13 18

Rushing 6 6
Passing 6 9
Penalty 1 3

NET YARDS RUSHING 120 109
Rushing Attempts 32 34
Average Per Rush 3.8 3.2
Rushing Touchdowns 1 2
Yards Gained Rushing 145 121
Yards Lost Rushing 25 12

NET YARDS PASSING 148 275
Completions-Attempts-Int 18-36-0 15-28-0
Average Per Attempt 4.1 9.8
Average Per Completion 8.2 18.3
Passing Touchdowns 1 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 268 384
Total Offensive plays 68 62
Average Gain Per Play 3.9 6.2

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 4-3
Penalties: Number-Yards 11-98 9-62
PUNTS-YARDS 7-278 4-164

Average Yards Per Punt 39.7 41.0
Net Yards Per Punt 37.4 39.5
Inside 20 2 1
50+ Yards 0 1
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 4 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-324 6-347
Average Yards Per Kickoff 64.8 57.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff 46.2 55
Touchbacks 4 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-6-0 2-16-0
Average Per Return 3 8

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 4-93-0 1-17-0
Average Per Return 23.3 17

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 3-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 31:17 28:43

1st Quarter 3:57 11:03
2nd Quarter 10:29 4:31
3rd Quarter 7:21 7:33
4th Quarter 9:24 5:36

Third-Down Conversions 3 of 15 4 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 3 of 4 3 of 4

Touchdowns 2 2
Field Goals 1 of 1 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-8 2-18
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 2.0-10 8.0-29
Forced Three-And-Outs 4 6
Total TDs 2 4

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 2-2 4-4
Field Goals 2-2 1-2
Points off turnovers 7 3



Individual Statistics
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

CAMPBELL RHODE ISLAND

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Cowan 7 43 0 43 0 15 6.1
M.Chandler II 6 30 1 29 1 10 4.8
K.Sixkiller 8 42 21 21 0 14 2.6
E.Lawrence 6 20 1 19 0 11 3.2
N.Kearney 4 10 0 10 0 7 2.5
R.King 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2
Totals 32 145 25 120 1 15 3.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Littleton, Jr. 25 87 2 85 2 11 3.4
D.Farrell 5 33 8 25 0 11 5
G.Winowich 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
TEAM 3 0 2 -2 0 0 -0.7
Totals 34 121 12 109 2 11 3.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
M.Chandler II 1-3-0 4 0 4 0
K.Sixkiller 17-33-0 144 1 41 2
Totals 18-36-0 148 1 41 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
D.Farrell 15-28-0 275 2 59 1
Totals 15-28-0 275 2 59 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
R.King 5 52 0 25 6 12
S.Jones 4 55 0 41 6 39
B.Tate 3 22 0 9 8 19
E.Lawrence 2 12 0 8 4 14
T.Wilson 1 9 0 9 1 0
J.Cowan 1 1 1 1 1 1
P.Jones 1 0 0 0 3 -1
M.Chandler II 1 -3 0 0 2 -3
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
N.Kearney 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 18 148 1 41 33 81

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
M.Buchanan 6 167 1 59 8 40
G.Gaines 6 45 0 16 9 11
K.Schaeffer 1 31 1 31 1 5
C.Finer 1 21 0 21 2 6
A.Kwarteng 1 11 0 11 2 0
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
A.Littleton, Jr. 0 0 0 0 1 0
J.Mensah 0 0 0 0 2 0
O.Walker 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 15 275 2 59 26 62

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
A.Bonde 7 278 39.7 50 2 0
Totals 7 278 39.7 50 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
J.Allen 4 164 41.0 51 1 0
Totals 4 164 41.0 51 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
R.King 2 6 5 3 69 30 0 0 0
B.Tate 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Totals 2 6 5 4 93 30 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
A.Kwarteng 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
A.Sanchez 2 16 30 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2 16 30 1 17 17 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
A.Crabb 2nd 05:51 29 GOOD
A.Crabb 3rd 08:45 40 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
G.White 1st 06:41 43 MISSED
G.White 3rd 03:58 36 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
R.Sullivan 5 324 64.8 4 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
R.Leavitt 1 53 53 0 0
G.White 5 294 58.8 0 1

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
R.King -2 52 69 6 0 125
S.Jones 0 55 0 0 0 55
B.Tate 0 22 24 0 0 46
J.Cowan 43 1 0 0 0 44

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
M.Buchanan 0 167 0 0 0 167
A.Littleton, Jr. 85 0 0 0 0 85
G.Gaines 0 45 0 0 0 45
K.Schaeffer 0 31 0 0 0 31

Fumbles No. Lost
COWAN,J 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
LITTLETON, JR.,A 1 0
KWARTENG,A 1 1
WINOWICH,G 1 1
Totals 4 3



Fumbles No. Lost
SANCHEZ,A 1 1
Totals 4 3



Campbell Quarterback Progression
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

Sixkiller, Kamden
17 - 33 52% 144 yds 1TD 0INT 98.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 6 on CAMP34 (Q1 13:00) E.Lawrence

+ 1-2 5 3rd and 6 on CAMP34 (Q1 13:00) B.Tate
+ 2-3 3 2nd and 6 on CAMP30 (Q1 06:41) S.Jones 2

2-4 3rd and 3 on CAMP33 (Q1 06:41) B.Tate
+ 3-5 1 TD 2nd and 1 on URI1 (Q1 05:22) J.Cowan

3-6 1st and 10 on CAMP10 (Q1 00:23)
+ 4-7 9 1st 3rd and 9 on CAMP11 (Q2 15:00) S.Jones

4-8 2nd and 2 on CAMP28 (Q2 15:00) N.Kearney
+ 5-9 8 2nd and 11 on CAMP44 (Q2 15:00) B.Tate
+ 6-10 15 1st 2nd and 11 on URI35 (Q2 15:00) R.King 2
+ 7-11 7 2nd and 9 on CAMP36 (Q2 01:57) R.King 3

7-12 1st and 10 on CAMP27 (Q2 00:31) B.Tate
7-13 2nd and 10 on CAMP27 (Q2 00:31) P.Jones -2
7-14 1st and 10 on URI46 (Q3 14:54) N.Kearney -3
7-15 1st and 10 on URI42 (Q3 11:26) B.Tate -4

+ 8-16 -1 1st and 10 on URI31 (Q3 11:26) R.King
+ 9-17 25 1st 1st and 10 on CAMP24 (Q3 07:33) R.King 2

9-18 1st and 10 on CAMP25 (Q3 03:58) E.Lawrence
9-19 3rd and 8 on CAMP27 (Q3 03:58) P.Jones -2

+ 10-20 9 1st and 10 on CAMP14 (Q4 11:55) T.Wilson
+ 11-21 -3 2nd and 1 on CAMP23 (Q4 11:55) M.Chandler II 2
+ 12-22 6 1st 2nd and 2 on CAMP43 (Q4 09:20) R.King 3
+ 13-23 0 1st and 10 on CAMP49 (Q4 09:20) P.Jones 4
+ 14-24 9 1st and 10 on URI39 (Q4 09:20) B.Tate 5
+ 15-25 2 1st 2nd and 1 on URI30 (Q4 09:20) S.Jones 6

15-26 3rd and 5 on URI23 (Q4 09:20) S.Jones
15-27 4th and 10 on URI28 (Q4 09:20) -2
15-28 2nd and 8 on CAMP10 (Q4 03:13) -3

+ 16-29 41 1st 4th and 14 on CAMP4 (Q4 03:13) S.Jones
16-30 1st and 10 on CAMP45 (Q4 03:13) B.Tate

+ 17-31 8 2nd and 10 on CAMP45 (Q4 03:13) E.Lawrence
17-32 3rd and 2 on URI47 (Q4 03:13) M.Chandler II
17-33 4th and 2 on URI47 (Q4 03:13) B.Tate -2

Sacked 2 times for 18 yards lost

Lost Context
-12 3rd and 4 on CAMP20 (Q4 11:55)
-6 3rd and 8 on CAMP10 (Q4 03:13)

Chandler II, Mike
1 - 3 33% 4 yds 0TD 0INT 44.5RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 4 1st and 10 on CAMP26 (Q1 06:41) E.Lawrence

1-2 2nd and 3 on URI11 (Q2 06:32) R.King
1-3 3rd and 3 on URI11 (Q2 06:32) S.Jones -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Rhode Island Quarterback Progression
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

Farrell, Devin
15 - 28 54% 275 yds 2TD 0INT 159.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 30 1st 1st and 10 on URI25 (Q1 15:00) M.Buchanan
+ 2-2 31 TD 1st and 10 on CAMP31 (Q1 15:00) K.Schaeffer 2
+ 3-3 5 1st and 10 on CAMP48 (Q1 11:39) G.Gaines 3
+ 4-4 12 1st 1st and 10 on CAMP36 (Q1 11:39) M.Buchanan 4
+ 5-5 11 2nd and 23 on CAMP37 (Q1 11:39) A.Kwarteng 5
+ 6-6 5 3rd and 12 on CAMP26 (Q1 11:39) G.Gaines 6
+ 7-7 16 1st 1st and 10 on URI38 (Q1 04:35) G.Gaines 7
+ 8-8 12 1st 2nd and 9 on CAMP45 (Q1 04:35) M.Buchanan 8
+ 9-9 21 1st 2nd and 9 on CAMP32 (Q1 04:35) C.Finer 9

9-10 2nd and 9 on URI26 (Q2 05:51) G.Gaines
+ 10-11 59 1st 3rd and 9 on URI26 (Q2 05:51) M.Buchanan

10-12 1st and 10 on URI25 (Q2 00:57)
10-13 2nd and 10 on URI25 (Q2 00:49) J.Mensah -2
10-14 3rd and 10 on URI25 (Q2 00:49) J.Mensah -3
10-15 1st and 10 on URI12 (Q3 12:23) A.Littleton, Jr. -4
10-16 2nd and 10 on URI12 (Q3 12:23) C.Finer -5

+ 11-17 1 2nd and 6 on URI29 (Q3 08:45) G.Gaines
11-18 3rd and 5 on URI30 (Q3 08:45) M.Buchanan
11-19 1st and 10 on CAMP19 (Q3 06:21) M.Buchanan -2
11-20 2nd and 10 on CAMP19 (Q3 06:21) G.Gaines -3
11-21 3rd and 10 on CAMP19 (Q3 06:21) G.Gaines -4
11-22 1st and 10 on URI34 (Q3 03:01) -5

+ 12-23 8 2nd and 10 on URI34 (Q3 03:01) M.Buchanan
12-24 2nd and 8 on CAMP22 (Q4 15:00) A.Kwarteng

+ 13-25 13 1st 3rd and 8 on CAMP22 (Q4 15:00) G.Gaines
13-26 2nd and 6 on CAMP6 (Q4 15:00) O.Walker

+ 14-27 5 3rd and 6 on CAMP6 (Q4 15:00) G.Gaines
+ 15-28 46 TD 1st and 10 on CAMP46 (Q4 09:37) M.Buchanan 2

Sacked 1 time for 8 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 1st and 15 on CAMP29 (Q1 11:39)



Defensive Statistics
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

# Campbell Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

43 L.Livermon 6 3 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 K.Villanueva 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
8 J.Pace 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.5-2 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 B.Guzman 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
10 A.Wilson 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 R.Macias 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
95 T.Curry 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 E.Spivey 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 E.Bedada 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 D.Philord 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 C.Arrington 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 M.Alexander 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 A.Sampah 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
15 J.Nichols 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
37 D.Pettis 1 0 1 1.0-8 1.0-8 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
97 A.Miller 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 R.King 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 25 22 47 1-8 2.0-10 2 3-0 0-0 1 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Rhode Island Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

21 L.Hibbert 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 A.Pena 1 6 7 0.0-0 0.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
53 M.Meus 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
26 R.Davy 5 1 6 1.0-6 1.0-6 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
97 C.Mankins 3 3 6 1.0-12 1.0-12 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 J.Campbell 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 A.Johnson 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.5-3 0 1-0 0-0 1 0
30 A.DePina-Gray 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 T.Lubin 3 1 4 0.0-0 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
33 S.Ofurie 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
15 J.Boyles 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
19 D.Cureton 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 J.Carcel 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
23 T.States-Jones 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 E.McCann-Carter 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
92 T.Akinsulire 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 M.Garner 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
55 G.Hinkley 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
51 P.Conserve 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0

Totals 32 38 70 2-18 8.0-29 1 1-0 0-0 4 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

STARTERS

Campbell

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 R.King
QB 1 M.Chandler II
QB 6 K.Sixkiller
TE 9 T.Wilson
WR 16 B.Tate
WR 18 S.Jones
CB 23 J.Drake
DL 53 K.Durant
OL 55 M.Merriweather
OL 57 J.Colvin
OL 66 F.Pelling

Pos ## DEFENSE
S 0 E.Spivey
LB 1 L.Rudolph
LB 3 K.Villanueva
CB 5 M.Alexander
DB 6 B.Guzman
S 8 J.Pace
DL 9 R.Macias
DL 10 A.Wilson
LB 37 D.Pettis
LB 43 L.Livermon
DB 95 T.Curry

Rhode Island

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 M.Buchanan
TE 2 C.Finer
RB 4 A.Littleton, Jr.
QB 7 D.Farrell
WR 8 G.Gaines
OL 64 C.Smith
OL 65 T.Buxton
OT 74 T.Alexander
OL 75 D.McMillian, Jr.
OL 79 B.Bethea
TE 88 K.Schaeffer

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 3 T.Lubin
DB 5 J.Campbell
DB 6 A.Johnson
LB 8 A.Pena
DB 19 D.Cureton
LB 26 R.Davy
DB 30 A.DePina-Gray
LB 44 M.Garner
DL 51 P.Conserve
LB 53 M.Meus
DL 97 C.Mankins

SUBSTITUTIONS

Campbell:
2 K.Scott; 4 C.Arrington; 5 J.Cowan; 7 A.Sampah; 8 N.Kearney; 11
E.Bedada; 12 D.Philord; 13 S.Jackson; 15 P.Jones; 15 J.Nichols; 22
J.Streeter; 23 E.Lawrence; 24 K.Lee; 26 E.Chambers; 27 D.Nance;
28 B.Lofton; 30 R.Sullivan; 32 A.Whipple; 33 T.Brown; 38 A.Crabb; 39
R.Cato; 42 A.Bonde; 44 L.Sargent; 52 D.Jones; 56 C.Williams; 64
C.Schliemann; 71 Z.Lee; 77 J.O'Connor; 86 A.McIntosh; 91 M.Kljajic;
97 A.Miller; 99 L.Wright;

Rhode Island:
9 J.Mensah; 11 O.Walker; 13 J.Neal; 14 A.Kwarteng; 15 J.Boyles; 20
G.Winowich; 21 L.Hibbert; 22 J.Carcel; 23 T.States-Jones; 27
T.Campbell; 32 R.Leavitt; 33 S.Ofurie; 35 E.McCann-Carter; 38
C.McCoy; 46 J.Allen; 52 D.Robinson; 54 E.Dankwa; 55 G.Hinkley; 56
D.Bishop; 63 T.Crump; 67 J.Cooper; 69 M.Peccia; 71 N.Thomas; 77
A.Neal; 81 M.Smith; 82 J.Caspe; 84 R.Black; 87 W.Dixon; 89
A.Sanchez; 91 T.Spruill; 92 T.Akinsulire; 94 A.Balidemaj; 95 A.Bethea;
98 G.White;

DID NOT PLAY

Campbell:
3 Lopes, Daniel; 4 Biggins, Mark; 10 Hamilton, David; 11 Wilkens,
Chase; 12 Hart Jr., Rahmon; 13 Simpson, Eric; 14 Crump, Carlando;
16 Gilliam, Michael; 16 Harvey, Grayson; 17 Ferguson, Jalen; 19
Ezeigbo, Chinua; 19 Wynn, Lucas; 20 Benton, AJ; 20 Thomas,
Devon; 21 Ellerbe, Joshua; 25 Jones, Jacobi; 26 Turner, Marion; 27
Bello, Timi; 29 Reed, Dane; 31 Felder, Kado; 34 Barefoot, Vince; 34
Weldon, Edric; 35 Picquet, Will; 36 Frederick, Donavan; 40 Garza,
Justin; 41 Mirabile, Steven; 44 Willcox, Ryder; 45 Felton, Daniel; 49
Daughtry, Carter; 50 Best, Jadon; 51 Platt, Julian; 54 Abbott, Kirk; 58
Turney, Dane; 65 Banker, Carver; 70 Allman, Ashton; 72 Thompson,
Donovan; 73 Jimpson, Jaden; 75 Congdon, Dylan; 78 Guthrie,
Andrew; 80 Adams-Grenier, Dawson; 81 Llanas-Wilcox, Trayjen; 84
Keener, Stephen; 88 Ambrose, Brady; 89 Shaw, John Mark; 92
Debnam-Pwiti, Simba; 98 Jones, Jordan;

Rhode Island:
10 Jankowski, Ryan; 15 McClelland, Alex; 16 Kenyon, Conner; 17
Barrow, Brendon; 22 Roden, Benjamin; 24 Philostin, Josh; 25
Harwood, Carson; 28 Rossignol, Mekhi; 29 Bynum, Jermel; 31
Morgan, Antonio; 34 Acciardo, Joey; 36 Thomas, Ja'Maree; 37
Spencer, Evan; 40 Davis, Jr., Jamal; 41 Keough, Dillon; 42 Mazza,
Dominic; 42 Williams, Reece; 43 Hubacz, Liam; 43 Laudenslager,
Kamden; 45 Groff, Ty; 47 Okonowicz, Adam; 48 Rich, Elijah; 49 Villa,
Alexander; 50 Avery, Marquese; 54 Redd, Jeremy; 57 Franco, Gabe;
58 Kubera, Thomas; 59 Morrice, Jackson; 60 Antonucci Jr., Stephen;
61 Stitchell, Jr., Timoy; 62 Hiller, Marcus; 66 MacKinnon, Ian; 68
Charnley, Ethan; 70 Coffey, P.J.; 72 Marouf Araibi, Dayen; 73
Kleinknecht, Griffin; 76 Kennett, Liam; 78 Ali, Xavier; 80 Combs III,
Eddie; 83 Santoro, Anthony; 85 Baker, Alvarez; 86 Poirier, Tyler; 90
Smith IV, Earl; 93 Nyanneh, Bless; 96 Wilson, Jr., Kareem; 98
Farzaie, Ramin; 99 Swain-Price, Sahnai;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CAMP 1st CAMP30 13:00 KO CAMP39 11:39 PUNT 3 - 9 1:21
CAMP 1st CAMP26 06:41 FGA CAMP33 05:22 PUNT 3 - 7 1:19
CAMP 1st URI3 05:22 PUNT URI0 04:35 *TD 2 - 3 0:47
CAMP 1st CAMP10 00:23 FUMB URI0 06:44 *TD 16 - 90 8:39
CAMP 2nd URI18 06:32 KO URI11 05:51 *FG 4 - 7 0:41
CAMP 2nd CAMP35 01:57 KO CAMP41 00:57 PUNT 3 - 6 1:00
CAMP 2nd CAMP27 00:31 PUNT CAMP34 00:11 PUNT 3 - 7 0:20
CAMP 3rd CAMP30 14:54 KO URI46 12:23 PUNT 4 - 24 2:31
CAMP 3rd URI42 11:26 PUNT URI23 08:45 *FG 6 - 19 2:41
CAMP 3rd CAMP24 07:33 PUNT URI46 06:21 FUMB 2 - 30 1:12
CAMP 3rd CAMP25 03:58 KO CAMP27 03:01 PUNT 3 - 2 0:57
CAMP 4th CAMP14 11:55 KO CAMP8 09:37 PUNT 3 - -6 2:18
CAMP 4th CAMP35 09:20 KO URI43 04:24 DOWNS 10 - 22 4:56
CAMP 4th CAMP8 03:13 PUNT URI47 01:17 DOWNS 8 - 45 1:56

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Campbell Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 3:57 10:29 7:21 9:24 14:26 16:45 31:17
3rd down conversions 0-2 3-6 0-3 0-4 3-8 0-7 3-15
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-0 1-3 1-3

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
URI 1st URI25 15:00 KO CAMP0 13:07 *TD 4 - 75 1:53
URI 1st CAMP48 11:39 PUNT CAMP26 06:41 FGA 8 - 22 4:58
URI 1st URI25 04:35 KO CAMP10 00:23 FUMB 8 - 65 4:12
URI 2nd URI25 05:51 KO CAMP0 01:57 *TD 8 - 75 3:54
URI 2nd URI25 00:57 PUNT URI25 00:31 PUNT 3 - 0 0:26
URI 2nd URI27 00:11 PUNT URI27 0:00 HALF 1 - 0 0:11
URI 3rd URI12 12:23 PUNT URI18 11:26 PUNT 3 - 6 0:57
URI 3rd URI25 08:45 KO URI30 07:33 PUNT 3 - 5 1:12
URI 3rd URI46 06:21 FUMB CAMP19 03:58 *FG 7 - 35 2:23
URI 3rd URI34 03:01 PUNT CAMP0 12:02 *TD 13 - 66 5:59
URI 4th CAMP46 09:37 PUNT CAMP0 09:27 *TD 1 - 46 0:10
URI 4th URI43 04:24 DOWNS CAMP48 03:13 PUNT 3 - 9 1:11
URI 4th URI47 01:17 DOWNS URI45 0:00 HALF 2 - -2 1:17

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Rhode Island Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 11:03 4:31 7:33 5:36 15:34 13:09 28:43
3rd down conversions 1-2 1-2 1-4 1-3 2-4 2-7 4-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
URI 1st URI25 15:00 KO CAMP0 13:07 *TD 4 - 75 1:53
CAMP 1st CAMP30 13:00 KO CAMP39 11:39 PUNT 3 - 9 1:21
URI 1st CAMP48 11:39 PUNT CAMP26 06:41 FGA 8 - 22 4:58
CAMP 1st CAMP26 06:41 FGA CAMP33 05:22 PUNT 3 - 7 1:19
CAMP 1st URI3 05:22 PUNT URI0 04:35 *TD 2 - 3 0:47
URI 1st URI25 04:35 KO CAMP10 00:23 FUMB 8 - 65 4:12
CAMP 1st CAMP10 00:23 FUMB URI0 06:44 *TD 16 - 90 8:39
CAMP 2nd URI18 06:32 KO URI11 05:51 *FG 4 - 7 0:41
URI 2nd URI25 05:51 KO CAMP0 01:57 *TD 8 - 75 3:54
CAMP 2nd CAMP35 01:57 KO CAMP41 00:57 PUNT 3 - 6 1:00
URI 2nd URI25 00:57 PUNT URI25 00:31 PUNT 3 - 0 0:26
CAMP 2nd CAMP27 00:31 PUNT CAMP34 00:11 PUNT 3 - 7 0:20
URI 2nd URI27 00:11 PUNT URI27 0:00 HALF 1 - 0 0:11
CAMP 3rd CAMP30 14:54 KO URI46 12:23 PUNT 4 - 24 2:31
URI 3rd URI12 12:23 PUNT URI18 11:26 PUNT 3 - 6 0:57
CAMP 3rd URI42 11:26 PUNT URI23 08:45 *FG 6 - 19 2:41
URI 3rd URI25 08:45 KO URI30 07:33 PUNT 3 - 5 1:12
CAMP 3rd CAMP24 07:33 PUNT URI46 06:21 FUMB 2 - 30 1:12
URI 3rd URI46 06:21 FUMB CAMP19 03:58 *FG 7 - 35 2:23
CAMP 3rd CAMP25 03:58 KO CAMP27 03:01 PUNT 3 - 2 0:57
URI 3rd URI34 03:01 PUNT CAMP0 12:02 *TD 13 - 66 5:59
CAMP 4th CAMP14 11:55 KO CAMP8 09:37 PUNT 3 - -6 2:18
URI 4th CAMP46 09:37 PUNT CAMP0 09:27 *TD 1 - 46 0:10
CAMP 4th CAMP35 09:20 KO URI43 04:24 DOWNS 10 - 22 4:56
URI 4th URI43 04:24 DOWNS CAMP48 03:13 PUNT 3 - 9 1:11
CAMP 4th CAMP8 03:13 PUNT URI47 01:17 DOWNS 8 - 45 1:56
URI 4th URI47 01:17 DOWNS URI45 0:00 HALF 2 - -2 1:17



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Campbell won the toss and has deferred to the second half. URI will receive and CAMP will defend the north goal.

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 65 yards from the CAMP35 to the URI0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

URI drive start at 15:00
1-10 URI25 [NH] FARRELL, Devin pass deep up the middle complete for 30 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis caught at the

CAMP48 and advanced to the CAMP45 (GUZMAN, Brandon;PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMP45 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the CAMP36 (PACE, Jojo).
2-1 CAMP36 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CAMP31 (LIVERMON, Logan), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 CAMP31 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to SCHAEFFER, Kevin caught at
the CAMP5 and advanced to the CAMP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN URI, clock 13:07 (Scoring play
confirmed). [13:07]

P

0-0 CAMP3 WHITE, Garth PAT kick attempt is good.

CAMPBELL 0, RHODE ISLAND 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 75 yards, 1:53

WHITE, Garth kickoff 56 yards from the URI35 to the CAMP9, KING, Randall returned 21 yards to the CAMP30 (CAMPBELL,
Jordan;MEUS, Moses), clock 13:00.

CAMP drive start at 13:00
1-10 CAMP30 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CAMP34 (MEUS, Moses;PENA, A.J.).
2-6 CAMP34 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete intended for LAWRENCE, Ethan thrown to the CAMP29.
3-6 CAMP34 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to TATE, Barry caught at the CAMP36

and advanced to the CAMP39 (DAVY, Rohan).
4-1 CAMP39 BONDE, Aiden punt 39 yards to the URI22, SANCHEZ, Angel returned 30 yards to the CAMP48 (NICHOLS,

Jaelen), clock 11:39. [11:39]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 9 yards, 1:21

URI drive start at 11:39
1-10 CAMP48 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to GAINES, Greg to the CAMP43, End of

Play.
2-5 CAMP43 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAMP40 (VILLANUEVA, Kalen).
3-2 CAMP40 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CAMP36 (SPIVEY, Evan;MILLER,

Ashton), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CAMP36 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass to the left complete for 12 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis to the CAMP24, out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMP24 PENALTY Before the snap, URI False Start on SCHAEFFER, Kevin enforced 5 yards from the CAMP24 to the
CAMP29.

1-15 CAMP29 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the CAMP37 (PETTIS, DaVonyae).
2-23 CAMP37 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass to the left complete for 11 yards to KWARTENG, Aboraa to the CAMP26

(ALEXANDER, Markeece), out of bounds (After official review, play stands as called on the field).
3-12 CAMP26 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to GAINES, Greg caught at the CAMP22

and advanced to the CAMP21 (PHILORD, Donavan).
4-7 CAMP21 PENALTY Before the snap, URI Delay Of Game on ALLEN, James enforced 5 yards from the CAMP21 to the

CAMP26.
4-12 CAMP26 WHITE, Garth field goal attempt from 43 yards NO GOOD (short right) [kick was spotted at CAMP33], clock 06:41.

[06:41]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 22 yards, 4:58

CAMP drive start at 06:41
1-10 CAMP26 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass up the middle complete for 4 yards to LAWRENCE, Ethan caught at the

CAMP23 and advanced to the CAMP30 (DEPINA-GRAY, Andre;CAMPBELL, Jordan).
2-6 CAMP30 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to JONES, Spencer to the CAMP33

(LUBIN, Trey).



3-3 CAMP33 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right incomplete intended for TATE, Barry thrown to the CAMP37.
4-3 CAMP33 BONDE, Aiden punt 50 yards to the URI17 return muffed by SANCHEZ, Angel at the URI17, recovered by CAMP

VILLANUEVA, Kalen at the URI3, End of Play, clock 05:22. [05:22]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 1:19

CAMP drive start at 05:22
1-3 URI3 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for no gain to the URI3 (JOHNSON, Ayinde;PENA, A.J.).
2-3 URI3 PENALTY URI Offsides on AKINSULIRE, Tosin enforced half the distance from the goal, 2 yards from the URI3 to

the URI1 [NHSG].
2-1 URI1 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for 1 yard to COWAN, JJ caught at the URI1 and

advanced to the URI0, TOUCHDOWN CAMP, clock 04:35 (Scoring play confirmed). [04:35]
0-0 URI3 CRABB, Alex PAT kick attempt is good.

CAMPBELL 7, RHODE ISLAND 7
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 3 yards, 0:47

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 65 yards from the CAMP35 to the URI0, Touchback , clock 04:35.

URI drive start at 04:35
1-10 URI25 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the URI33 (WILSON, A'mari;CURRY,

Tavales).
2-2 URI33 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the URI38 (VILLANUEVA,

Kalen;PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 URI38 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass to the left complete for 16 yards to GAINES, Greg caught at the CAMP47 and
advanced to the CAMP46 (PHILORD, Donavan), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMP46 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMP45 (WILSON,
A'mari;LIVERMON, Logan).

2-9 CAMP45 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass to the right complete for 12 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis caught at the CAMP37
and advanced to the CAMP33 (GUZMAN, Brandon), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMP33 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMP32 (VILLANUEVA, Kalen).
2-9 CAMP32 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass up the middle complete for 21 yards to FINER, Connor caught at the CAMP17 and

advanced to the CAMP11 (GUZMAN, Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMP11 [NHSG] WINOWICH, Gabe rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard, WINOWICH, Gabe fumbled at CAMP11 forced by
PACE, Jojo, recovered by CAMP SAMPAH, Antoine at the CAMP10 to the CAMP10, End of Play, clock 00:23. After
official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Fumble (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #20 G.Winowich
rush right for 0 yards to the CAMP11 (#8 J.Pace)). [00:23]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 65 yards, 4:12

CAMP drive start at 00:23
1-10 CAMP10 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete thrown to the CAMP20.
2-10 CAMP10 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMP11 (MEUS, Moses),

clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: CAMPBELL 7, RHODE ISLAND 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Campbell 7 3:57 0 0 0 0 0-2 0-0 3-5 4-7-0-13 0-0
Rhode Island 7 11:03 3 6 0 9 1-2 0-0 10-29 9-9-0-143 3-12



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

CAMP URI
Score 7 7
FIRST DOWNS 0 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 3-5 10-29
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 13 143
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-4-0 9-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 10-18 19-172
Fumble Returns-Yards 2-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-16
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-21 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-44.5 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-2
Penalties-Yards 0-0 3-12
Possession Time 3:57 11:03
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Campbell Rhode Island

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Cowan 1 0 0 0 0 0
M.Chandler II 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
E.Lawrence 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Littleton, Jr. 8 36 0 36 0 4.5 9
G.Winowich 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 3-6-0 9 1 5 0
M.Chandler II 1-1-0 4 0 4 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Farrell 9-9-0 135 1 31 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Jones 1 3 0 1 3
B.Tate 1 5 0 2 5
E.Lawrence 1 4 0 2 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Buchanan 3 54 0 3 30
G.Gaines 3 26 0 3 16
C.Finer 1 21 0 1 21
A.Kwarteng 1 11 0 1 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Bonde 2 89 44.5 50 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Sanchez 2 16 0 30

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 1 21 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Pace 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Villanueva 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Guzman 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Philord 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Livermon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Alexander 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Wilson 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Nichols 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Meus 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Lubin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Campbell 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Pena 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Davy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Johnson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
A.DePina-Gray 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:07 URI - K.Schaeffer 31 yd TD PASS from D.Farrell , 4-75 1:53 0-6
1st 04:35 CAMP - J.Cowan 1 yd TD PASS from K.Sixkiller (KICK by A.Crabb) , 2-3 0:47 7-7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-9 CAMP11 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to JONES, Spencer caught at the CAMP17

and advanced to the CAMP20 (MEUS, Moses), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMP20 PENALTY URI Offsides on PENA, A.J. enforced 5 yards from the CAMP20 to the CAMP25 [NHSG].
1-5 CAMP25 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAMP28 (CARCEL, Justin).
2-2 CAMP28 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left incomplete dropped by KEARNEY, Naieem thrown to the CAMP28.
3-2 CAMP28 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the CAMP34 (HIBBERT, Leisaan),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CAMP34 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMP35 (MEUS, Moses).
2-9 CAMP35 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for a gain of 10 yards to the CAMP45, out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 CAMP45 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the CAMP44 (GARNER, Mitchell).
2-11 CAMP44 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left complete for 8 yards to TATE, Barry caught at the CAMP46 and

advanced to the URI48 (HIBBERT, Leisaan;DAVY, Rohan).
3-3 URI48 [NHSG] QB Keeper SIXKILLER, Kamden rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the URI34, End of Play, 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 URI34 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the URI35 (AKINSULIRE, Tosin;MEUS,
Moses).

2-11 URI35 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle complete for 15 yards to KING, Randall caught at the
URI30 and advanced to the URI20 (JOHNSON, Ayinde), 1ST DOWN.

P

M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMP
1-10 URI20 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the URI16 (DEPINA-GRAY, Andre).
2-6 URI16 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the URI6 (CURETON,

DJ;LUBIN, Trey), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-6 URI6 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the URI0, TOUCHDOWN
CAMP, clock 06:44 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:44]

0-0 URI3 CRABB, Alex PAT kick attempt is good.

CAMPBELL 14, RHODE ISLAND 7

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 64 yards from the CAMP35 to the URI1, KWARTENG, Aboraa returned 17 yards to the URI18,
KWARTENG, Aboraa fumbled at URI20 forced by ARRINGTON, Chase, recovered by CAMP KING, Randall at the URI18 , End of
Play, clock 06:32.

CAMP drive start at 06:32
1-10 URI18 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the URI11 (CAMPBELL, Jordan;STATES-

JONES, Tremel).
2-3 URI11 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass to the left incomplete intended for KING, Randall.
3-3 URI11 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass to the right incomplete intended for JONES, Spencer broken up by JOHNSON,

Ayinde at the URI5.
4-3 URI11 CRABB, Alex field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at URI19], clock 05:51. [05:51]

CAMPBELL 17, RHODE ISLAND 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 7 yards, 0:41

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 65 yards from the CAMP35 to the URI0, Touchback , clock 05:51.

URI drive start at 05:51
1-10 URI25 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the URI26 (PACE, Jojo).
2-9 URI26 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for GAINES, Greg thrown to the URI47.
3-9 URI26 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep up the middle complete for 59 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis caught at the

CAMP34 and advanced to the CAMP15 (VILLANUEVA, Kalen), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMP15 [NHSG] QB Keeper FARRELL, Devin rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMP4, End of Play, 1ST DOWN. R
1-4 CAMP4 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMP3 (MACIAS,

Raymond;LIVERMON, Logan).
2-3 CAMP3 FARRELL, Devin pass to the right incomplete intended for BUCHANAN, Marquis. PENALTY CAMP Pass

Interference on ALEXANDER, Markeece enforced 1 yards to the CAMP2 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-2 CAMP2 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CAMP4 (CURRY, Tavales;PACE,
Jojo).



2-4 CAMP4 FARRELL, Devin pass to the left incomplete intended for GAINES, Greg. PENALTY CAMP Pass Interference on
ALEXANDER, Markeece enforced 2 yards to the CAMP2 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down).

1-2 CAMP2 [NH] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for no gain, LITTLETON, JR., Antwain fumbled at CAMP2 ,
recovered by URI LITTLETON, JR., Antwain at the CAMP2 to the CAMP2, End of Play.

2-2 CAMP2 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMP0, TOUCHDOWN
URI, clock 01:57 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:57]

0-0 CAMP3 WHITE, Garth PAT kick attempt is good.

CAMPBELL 17, RHODE ISLAND 14
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 75 yards, 3:54

WHITE, Garth kickoff 60 yards from the URI35 to the CAMP5 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at its 35-
yard line , clock 01:57.

CAMP drive start at 01:57
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMP

1-10 CAMP35 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMP36 (DEPINA-GRAY, Andre;PENA, A.J.).
2-9 CAMP36 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for 7 yards to KING, Randall to the CAMP43, End of Play.

[01:09]
3-2 V43 Timeout Rhode Island, clock 01:09. [01:09]
3-2 CAMP43 [NHSG] KING, Randall rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the CAMP41 (CAMPBELL, Jordan). [01:02]
4-4 V41 Timeout Rhode Island, clock 01:02. [01:02]
4-4 CAMP41 BONDE, Aiden punt 34 yards to the URI25, fair catch by SANCHEZ, Angel, clock 00:57. [00:57]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:00

URI drive start at 00:57
1-10 URI25 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass to the left incomplete thrown to the URI35. [00:49]
2-10 H25 Timeout Campbell, clock 00:49. [00:49]
2-10 URI25 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass to the left incomplete intended for MENSAH, Jamall thrown to the URI33.
3-10 URI25 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep to the right incomplete intended for MENSAH, Jamall thrown to the CAMP38.
4-10 URI25 ALLEN, James punt 48 yards to the CAMP27 downed by GARNER, Mitchell, clock 00:31. [00:31]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 0:26

CAMP drive start at 00:31
1-10 CAMP27 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle incomplete intended for TATE, Barry broken up by PENA, A.J. at

the CAMP35.
2-10 CAMP27 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the left incomplete intended for JONES, Parker thrown to the URI40.
3-10 CAMP27 [NHSG] QB Keeper SIXKILLER, Kamden rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the CAMP34 (HIBBERT,

Leisaan). [00:17]
4-3 V34 Timeout Rhode Island, clock 00:17. [00:17]
4-3 CAMP34 BONDE, Aiden punt 39 yards to the URI27, fair catch by SANCHEZ, Angel, clock 00:11. [00:11]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 0:20

URI drive start at 00:11
1-10 URI27 [NH] Kneel down by TEAM at URI27 (team loss of 0), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 0:11

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: CAMPBELL 17, RHODE ISLAND 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Campbell 10 10:29 4 2 0 6 3-6 0-0 14-65 4-9-0-39 2-3
Rhode Island 7 4:31 1 1 0 2 1-2 0-0 7-13 1-5-0-59 1-5



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

CAMP URI
Score 17 14
FIRST DOWNS 6 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 17-70 17-42
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 52 202
Passes Att-Comp-Int 16-8-0 14-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 33-122 31-244
Fumble Returns-Yards 3-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-16
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-21 1-17
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-44.5 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 4-3
Penalties-Yards 2-3 4-17
Possession Time 14:26 15:34
Third-Down Conversions 3-8 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Campbell Rhode Island

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Cowan 3 5 0 5 0 4 1.7
M.Chandler II 5 23 -1 22 1 10 4.4
K.Sixkiller 3 31 0 31 0 14 10.3
E.Lawrence 3 5 -1 4 0 4 1.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Littleton, Jr. 13 40 -2 38 1 9 2.9
D.Farrell 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
G.Winowich 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 7-13-0 48 1 15 0
M.Chandler II 1-3-0 4 0 4 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Farrell 10-14-0 194 1 59 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.King 2 22 0 3 15
S.Jones 2 12 0 3 9
B.Tate 2 13 0 4 8
E.Lawrence 1 4 0 2 4

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Buchanan 4 113 0 4 59
G.Gaines 3 26 0 4 16
C.Finer 1 21 0 1 21
A.Kwarteng 1 11 0 1 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
A.Bonde 4 162 40.5 50 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Allen 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Sanchez 2 16 0 30

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 1 21 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Kwarteng 1 17 0 17

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Pace 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
K.Villanueva 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
B.Guzman 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Philord 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Livermon 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Arrington 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Alexander 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Wilson 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Meus 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
J.Campbell 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
L.Hibbert 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
A.DePina-Gray 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Lubin 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Pena 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Davy 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:07 URI - K.Schaeffer 31 yd TD PASS from D.Farrell , 4-75 1:53 0-6
1st 04:35 CAMP - J.Cowan 1 yd TD PASS from K.Sixkiller (KICK by A.Crabb) , 2-3 0:47 7-7
2nd 06:44 CAMP - M.Chandler II 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 16-90 8:39 14-7
2nd 05:51 CAMP - A.Crabb 29 yd FG , 4-7 0:41 17-7
2nd 01:57 URI - A.Littleton, Jr. 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by G.White) , 8-75 3:54 17-14



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

CAMP URI
Score 10 7
FIRST DOWNS 6 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-65 7-13
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 39 59
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-4-0 5-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 23-104 12-72
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-17
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-36.5 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 2-3 1-5
Possession Time 10:29 4:31
Third-Down Conversions 3-6 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Campbell Rhode Island

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Cowan 2 5 0 5 0 2.5 4
M.Chandler II 4 22 -1 21 1 5.3 10
K.Sixkiller 3 31 0 31 0 10.3 14
E.Lawrence 2 1 -1 0 0 0 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Littleton, Jr. 5 4 -2 2 1 0.4 2
D.Farrell 1 11 0 11 0 11 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 4-7-0 39 0 15 0
M.Chandler II 0-2-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Farrell 1-5-0 59 0 59 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.King 2 22 0 3 15
S.Jones 1 9 0 2 9
B.Tate 1 8 0 2 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Buchanan 1 59 0 1 59
G.Gaines 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Bonde 2 73 36.5 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Allen 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Kwarteng 1 17 0 17

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Pace 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
K.Villanueva 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Arrington 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Macias 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
L.Livermon 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Curry 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Hibbert 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Meus 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Campbell 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
A.DePina-Gray 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Carcel 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Garner 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
T.Lubin 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 06:44 CAMP - M.Chandler II 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 16-90 8:39 14-7
2nd 05:51 CAMP - A.Crabb 29 yd FG , 4-7 0:41 17-7
2nd 01:57 URI - A.Littleton, Jr. 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by G.White) , 8-75 3:54 17-14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

At the start of the second half, CAMP will receive and URI will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

LEAVITT, Randy kickoff 53 yards from the URI35 to the CAMP12, KING, Randall returned 18 yards to the CAMP30 (MCCANN-
CARTER, Ethan;JOHNSON, Ayinde), clock 14:54.

CAMP drive start at 14:54
1-10 CAMP30 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the CAMP39 (JOHNSON,

Ayinde;MANKINS, Case).
2-1 CAMP39 CHANDLER II, Mike rush to the left for no gain to the CAMP39 (DAVY, Rohan). PENALTY URI Unsportsmanlike

Conduct on JOHNSON, Ayinde enforced 15 yards from the CAMP39 to the URI46 and results in automatic 1ST
DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 URI46 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right incomplete dropped by KEARNEY, Naieem thrown to the
URI43.

2-10 URI46 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for no gain to the URI46 (CAMPBELL, Jordan).
3-10 URI46 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for no gain to the URI46 (DAVY, Rohan).
4-10 URI46 BONDE, Aiden punt 34 yards to the URI12, fair catch by SANCHEZ, Angel, clock 12:23. [12:23]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 24 yards, 2:31

URI drive start at 12:23
1-10 URI12 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass short to the left incomplete dropped by LITTLETON, JR., Antwain thrown to the

URI15.
2-10 URI12 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass short up the middle incomplete dropped by FINER, Connor thrown to the URI15.
3-10 URI12 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin scrambles to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the URI18 (LIVERMON, Logan).
4-4 URI18 ALLEN, James punt 24 yards to the URI42 out of bounds, clock 11:26. [11:26]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 0:57

CAMP drive start at 11:26
1-10 URI42 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for TATE, Barry thrown to the URI24.
2-10 URI42 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the URI31 (PENA, A.J.;OFURIE, Sam),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 URI31 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle complete for -1 yard to KING, Randall caught at the URI34 and
advanced to the URI32 (OFURIE, Sam).

2-11 URI32 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the URI25 (BOYLES,
John;STATES-JONES, Tremel).
M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMP

3-4 URI25 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the URI23 (MANKINS, Case).
4-2 URI23 CRABB, Alex field goal attempt from 40 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at URI30], clock 08:45. [08:45]

CAMPBELL 20, RHODE ISLAND 14
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 19 yards, 2:41

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 65 yards from the CAMP35 to the URI0, Touchback , clock 08:45.

URI drive start at 08:45
1-10 URI25 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the URI29 (LIVERMON, Logan).
2-6 URI29 [NH] FARRELL, Devin pass to the right complete for 1 yard to GAINES, Greg caught at the URI29 and advanced to

the URI30, out of bounds.
3-5 URI30 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass up the middle incomplete intended for BUCHANAN, Marquis thrown to the URI36.
4-5 URI30 ALLEN, James punt 51 yards to the CAMP19, KING, Randall returned 5 yards to the CAMP24 (HIBBERT,

Leisaan), clock 07:33. [07:33]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 1:12

CAMP drive start at 07:33
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMP



1-10 CAMP24 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to KING, Randall caught at the CAMP48
and advanced to the CAMP49 (DEPINA-GRAY, Andre), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMP49 QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the URI48 (DEPINA-GRAY, Andre).
PENALTY CAMP Holding on MERRIWEATHER, Mason enforced 10 yards from the CAMP49 to the CAMP39
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-20 CAMP39 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards, COWAN, JJ fumbled at CAMP45 forced by
MANKINS, Case, recovered by URI JOHNSON, Ayinde at the URI46 to the URI46, End of Play, clock 06:21.
[06:21]

Drive Summary: 2 plays, 30 yards, 1:12

URI drive start at 06:21
1-10 URI46 [NH] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CAMP49 (MACIAS,

Raymond;WILSON, A'mari).
2-5 CAMP49 FARRELL, Devin pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BUCHANAN, Marquis thrown to the CAMP30.

PENALTY CAMP Pass Interference on GUZMAN, Brandon enforced 15 yards to the CAMP34 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NH]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 CAMP34 [NH] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CAMP30 (MACIAS, Raymond).
2-6 CAMP30 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMP19 (LIVERMON, Logan), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 CAMP19 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass to the left incomplete intended for BUCHANAN, Marquis broken up by GUZMAN,
Brandon.

2-10 CAMP19 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass up the middle incomplete intended for GAINES, Greg.
3-10 CAMP19 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass to the right incomplete intended for GAINES, Greg.
4-10 CAMP19 WHITE, Garth field goal attempt from 36 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CAMP26], clock 03:58. [03:58]

CAMPBELL 20, RHODE ISLAND 17
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 35 yards, 2:23

WHITE, Garth kickoff 58 yards from the URI35 to the CAMP7, fair catch by TATE, Barry , clock 03:58.

CAMP drive start at 03:58
1-10 CAMP25 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete intended for LAWRENCE, Ethan thrown to the CAMP20.
2-10 CAMP25 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMP27 (HIBBERT, Leisaan).
3-8 CAMP27 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle incomplete intended for JONES, Parker thrown to the CAMP37.
4-8 CAMP27 BONDE, Aiden punt 44 yards to the URI29, fair catch by SANCHEZ, Angel, clock 03:01. PENALTY Before the

snap, CAMP Illegal Formation enforced at the deadball spot for 5 yards from the URI29 to the URI34, from the spot
of the ball when the foul occurred. [03:01]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 0:57

URI drive start at 03:01
1-10 URI34 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass short to the right incomplete thrown to the URI36; QB hurried by MACIAS,

Raymond.
2-10 URI34 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass to the left complete for 8 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis to the URI42, out of

bounds.
3-2 URI42 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the URI49 (VILLANUEVA, Kalen),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 URI49 [NHSG] QB Keeper FARRELL, Devin rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMP40, out of bounds.
PENALTY URI Holding on GAINES, Greg enforced 10 yards from the CAMP43 to the URI47, from the spot of the
ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 8 yards on the play.

1-12 URI47 FARRELL, Devin pass deep to the right incomplete intended for GAINES, Greg thrown to the CAMP26. PENALTY
CAMP Pass Interference on ALEXANDER, Markeece enforced 15 yards to the CAMP38 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN [NH]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 CAMP38 [NH] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMP37 (SAMPAH, Antoine).
2-9 CAMP37 [NH] FARRELL, Devin scrambles to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the CAMP29 (SPIVEY, Evan), out of bounds.
3-1 CAMP29 LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush to the right for a gain of 16 yards to the CAMP13 (GUZMAN, Brandon), out of

bounds, clock 00:00. PENALTY URI Holding on BUXTON, Thomas enforced 10 yards from the CAMP29 to the
CAMP39 [NH]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: CAMPBELL 20, RHODE ISLAND 17

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Campbell 3 7:21 1 1 1 3 0-3 0-0 8-46 2-6-0-24 4-45
Rhode Island 3 7:33 2 0 2 4 1-4 0-0 9-54 2-9-0-9 3-35





Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

CAMP URI
Score 20 17
FIRST DOWNS 9 15
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 25-116 26-96
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 76 211
Passes Att-Comp-Int 22-10-0 23-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 47-192 49-307
Fumble Returns-Yards 3-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-5 2-16
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-39 1-17
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-44.5 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 4-3
Penalties-Yards 6-48 7-52
Possession Time 21:47 23:07
Third-Down Conversions 3-11 3-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Campbell Rhode Island

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Cowan 4 20 0 20 0 15 5
M.Chandler II 6 30 -1 29 1 10 4.8
K.Sixkiller 4 40 0 40 0 14 10
E.Lawrence 6 20 -1 19 0 11 3.2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Littleton, Jr. 19 72 -2 70 1 11 3.7
D.Farrell 4 33 0 33 0 11 8.3
G.Winowich 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 9-19-0 72 1 25 0
M.Chandler II 1-3-0 4 0 4 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Farrell 12-23-0 203 1 59 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.King 4 46 0 5 25
S.Jones 2 12 0 3 9
B.Tate 2 13 0 5 8
E.Lawrence 1 4 0 3 4

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Buchanan 5 121 0 7 59
G.Gaines 4 27 0 7 16
C.Finer 1 21 0 2 21
A.Kwarteng 1 11 0 1 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
A.Bonde 6 240 40.0 50 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Allen 3 123 41.0 51 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 1 5 0 5

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Sanchez 2 16 0 30

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 2 39 0 21
B.Tate 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Kwarteng 1 17 0 17

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Livermon 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
K.Villanueva 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
J.Pace 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
B.Guzman 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Macias 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Philord 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Spivey 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Wilson 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Hibbert 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
M.Meus 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
J.Campbell 2-3 3.5 0.0 1.0
A.DePina-Gray 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Johnson 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Davy 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Mankins 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
A.Pena 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:07 URI - K.Schaeffer 31 yd TD PASS from D.Farrell , 4-75 1:53 0-6
1st 04:35 CAMP - J.Cowan 1 yd TD PASS from K.Sixkiller (KICK by A.Crabb) , 2-3 0:47 7-7
2nd 06:44 CAMP - M.Chandler II 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 16-90 8:39 14-7
2nd 05:51 CAMP - A.Crabb 29 yd FG , 4-7 0:41 17-7
2nd 01:57 URI - A.Littleton, Jr. 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by G.White) , 8-75 3:54 17-14
3rd 08:45 CAMP - A.Crabb 40 yd FG , 6-19 2:41 20-14
3rd 03:58 URI - G.White 36 yd FG , 7-35 2:23 20-17





Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

CAMP URI
Score 3 3
FIRST DOWNS 3 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-46 9-54
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 24 9
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-2-0 9-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-70 18-63
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-5 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-18 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-39.0 2-37.5
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-45 3-35
Possession Time 7:21 7:33
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Campbell Rhode Island

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Cowan 1 15 0 15 0 15 15
M.Chandler II 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
K.Sixkiller 1 9 0 9 0 9 9
E.Lawrence 3 15 0 15 0 5 11

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Littleton, Jr. 6 32 0 32 0 5.3 11
D.Farrell 3 22 0 22 0 7.3 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 2-6-0 24 0 25 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Farrell 2-9-0 9 0 8 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.King 2 24 0 2 25
B.Tate 0 0 0 1
E.Lawrence 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Buchanan 1 8 0 3 8
G.Gaines 1 1 0 3 1
C.Finer 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Bonde 2 78 39.0 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Allen 2 75 37.5 51 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 1 5 0 5

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 1 18 0 18
B.Tate 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Livermon 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Macias 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Spivey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Villanueva 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Sampah 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Wilson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Mankins 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
L.Hibbert 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Ofurie 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
J.Campbell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Johnson 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Davy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.DePina-Gray 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Pena 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 08:45 CAMP - A.Crabb 40 yd FG , 6-19 2:41 20-14
3rd 03:58 URI - G.White 36 yd FG , 7-35 2:23 20-17



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-11 CAMP39 FARRELL, Devin pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GAINES, Greg thrown to the CAMP12. PENALTY

CAMP Pass Interference on ALEXANDER, Markeece enforced 15 yards to the CAMP24 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN [NH]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 CAMP24 [NH] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMP22 (LIVERMON, Logan).
2-8 CAMP22 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass up the middle incomplete intended for KWARTENG, Aboraa thrown to the CAMP13.
3-8 CAMP22 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass short to the left complete for 13 yards to GAINES, Greg caught at the CAMP17 and

advanced to the CAMP9 (GUZMAN, Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-9 CAMP9 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAMP6 (VILLANUEVA,
Kalen;BEDADA, Ebenezer).

2-6 CAMP6 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass short up the middle incomplete intended for WALKER, Omari thrown to the CAMP1.
3-6 CAMP6 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to GAINES, Greg to the CAMP1, End of

Play (Play was confirmed after official review).
4-1 CAMP1 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMP0, TOUCHDOWN URI,

clock 12:02 (Scoring play confirmed). [12:02]
0-0 CAMP3 WHITE, Garth PAT kick attempt is good.

CAMPBELL 20, RHODE ISLAND 24

WHITE, Garth kickoff 60 yards from the URI35 to the CAMP5, TATE, Barry returned 24 yards to the CAMP29 (MCCANN-
CARTER, Ethan), clock 11:55. PENALTY CAMP Illegal Block in the Back on HAMILTON, David enforced 10 yards from the
CAMP24 to the CAMP14.

CAMP drive start at 11:55
1-10 CAMP14 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to WILSON, Trevor to the CAMP23

(DEPINA-GRAY, Andre).
2-1 CAMP23 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left complete for -3 yards to CHANDLER II, Mike caught at the CAMP23

and advanced to the CAMP20 (LUBIN, Trey).
3-4 CAMP20 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden sacked for a loss of 12 yards at the CAMP8 (MANKINS, Case).
4-16 CAMP8 BONDE, Aiden punt 38 yards to the CAMP46, no return by SANCHEZ, Angel, clock 09:37. [09:37]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -6 yards, 2:18

URI drive start at 09:37
1-10 CAMP46 [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep to the right complete for 46 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis caught at

the CAMP14 and advanced to the CAMP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN URI, clock 09:27 (Scoring play
confirmed). [09:27]

P

0-0 CAMP3 WHITE, Garth PAT kick attempt is good.

CAMPBELL 20, RHODE ISLAND 31
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 46 yards, 0:10

WHITE, Garth kickoff 60 yards from the URI35 to the CAMP5, KING, Randall returned 30 yards to the CAMP35 (CARCEL,
Justin;MEUS, Moses), clock 09:20.

CAMP drive start at 09:20
1-10 CAMP35 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the CAMP43 (PENA, A.J.).
2-2 CAMP43 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left complete for 6 yards to KING, Randall caught at the CAMP50 and

advanced to the CAMP49 (CURETON, DJ), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMP49 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left complete for 0 yards to JONES, Parker caught at the CAMP50
and advanced to the CAMP49 (MANKINS, Case;HIBBERT, Leisaan).

2-10 CAMP49 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the URI39 (DAVY, Rohan), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 URI39 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for 9 yards to TATE, Barry caught at the URI40 and

advanced to the URI30 (BOYLES, John).
2-1 URI30 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right complete for 2 yards to JONES, Spencer to the URI28

(OFURIE, Sam;PENA, A.J.), 1ST DOWN.
P

M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMP
1-10 URI28 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the URI25 (DAVY, Rohan).

K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMP



2-7 URI25 SIXKILLER, Kamden sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the URI32 (MANKINS, Case). PENALTY Before the snap, URI
Illegal Substitution enforced 5 yards from the URI25 to the URI20. NO PLAY (replay the down).

2-2 URI20 [NHSG] QB Keeper SIXKILLER, Kamden rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the URI23 (PENA,
A.J.;JOHNSON, Ayinde).

3-5 URI23 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left incomplete intended for JONES, Spencer broken up by LUBIN,
Trey at the URI21.

4-5 URI23 PENALTY Before the snap, CAMP False Start on KING, Randall enforced 5 yards from the URI23 to the URI28.
4-10 URI28 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle incomplete broken up by CONSERVE, Patrick at the

URI23; CAMP turnover on downs, clock 04:24. PENALTY CAMP Personal Foul on DURANT, Kameron enforced 15
yards from the end of the play at the URI28 to the URI43. [04:24]

Drive Summary: 10 plays, 22 yards, 4:56

URI drive start at 04:24
1-10 URI43 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the URI44 (LIVERMON, Logan).
2-9 URI44 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the CAMP49 (WILSON,

A'mari;CURRY, Tavales). [03:23]
3-2 V49 Timeout Campbell, clock 03:23. [03:23]
3-2 CAMP49 [NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMP48 (BEDADA,

Ebenezer;LIVERMON, Logan).
4-1 CAMP48 ALLEN, James punt 41 yards to the CAMP7, KING, Randall returned 1 yard to the CAMP8 (HIBBERT,

Leisaan;HINKLEY, Gage), clock 03:13. [03:13]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 9 yards, 1:11

CAMP drive start at 03:13
1-10 CAMP8 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMP10 (AKINSULIRE,

Tosin;MANKINS, Case).
2-8 CAMP10 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete thrown to the CAMP20; QB hurried by OFURIE, Sam.
3-8 CAMP10 PENALTY Before the snap, CAMP False Start on KING, Randall enforced 5 yards from the CAMP10 to the

CAMP5.
3-13 CAMP5 SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for no gain to the CAMP5 (MANKINS, Case). PENALTY URI

Offsides on PENA, A.J. enforced 5 yards from the CAMP5 to the CAMP10 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).
3-8 CAMP10 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the CAMP4 (DAVY, Rohan).
4-14 CAMP4 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle complete for 41 yards to JONES, Spencer caught at the

CAMP9 and advanced to the CAMP45 (HIBBERT, Leisaan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMP45 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle incomplete dropped by TATE, Barry thrown to the CAMP48.
2-10 CAMP45 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right complete for 8 yards to LAWRENCE, Ethan caught at the

CAMP46 and advanced to the URI47 (LUBIN, Trey).
3-2 URI47 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle incomplete intended for CHANDLER II, Mike thrown to the

URI42.
4-2 URI47 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle incomplete intended for TATE, Barry thrown to the URI45;

QB hurried by DAVY, Rohan; CAMP turnover on downs, clock 01:17. [01:17]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 45 yards, 1:56

URI drive start at 01:17
1-10 URI47 [NHSG] Kneel down by TEAM at URI46 (team loss of 1).
2-11 URI46 [NHSG] Kneel down by TEAM at URI45 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, -2 yards, 1:17

2-11 URI45 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: CAMPBELL 20, RHODE ISLAND 31

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Campbell 0 9:24 1 3 0 4 0-4 1-3 7-4 8-14-0-72 5-50
Rhode Island 14 5:36 0 2 1 3 1-3 1-1 8-13 3-5-0-64 2-10



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

CAMP URI
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 4 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-4 8-13
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 72 64
Passes Att-Comp-Int 14-8-0 5-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-76 13-77
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-1 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-54 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-38.0 1-41.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 5-50 2-10
Possession Time 9:24 5:36
Third-Down Conversions 0-4 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-3 1-1

Campbell Rhode Island

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Cowan 3 23 0 23 0 7.7 12
K.Sixkiller 2 2 -3 -1 0 -0.5 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Littleton, Jr. 6 15 0 15 1 2.5 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 8-14-0 54 0 41 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Farrell 3-5-0 64 1 46 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.King 1 6 0 1 6
S.Jones 2 43 0 3 41
B.Tate 1 9 0 3 9
E.Lawrence 1 8 0 1 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Buchanan 1 46 1 1 46
G.Gaines 2 18 0 2 13
A.Kwarteng 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Bonde 1 38 38.0 38 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Allen 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 1 1 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 1 30 0 30
B.Tate 1 24 0 24

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Livermon 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Guzman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Bedada 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Villanueva 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
A.Wilson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Curry 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Davy 3-0 3.0 1.0 1.0
T.Lubin 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
A.Pena 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
L.Hibbert 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Mankins 1-2 2.0 1.0 1.0
J.Boyles 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Cureton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.DePina-Gray 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 12:02 URI - A.Littleton, Jr. 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by G.White) , 13-66 5:59 20-24
4th 09:27 URI - M.Buchanan 46 yd TD PASS from D.Farrell (KICK by G.White) , 1-46 0:10 20-31



Campbell Explosive Plays
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

Campbell

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
3 Plays for 81 total yards (55% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
41 4 4th and 14 on CAMP4

[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle complete for 41 yards to JONES, Spencer caught at the CAMP9 and advanced to the CAMP45
(HIBBERT, Leisaan), 1ST DOWN.

25 3 1st and 10 on CAMP24
[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to KING, Randall caught at the CAMP48 and advanced to the CAMP49 (DEPINA-
GRAY, Andre), 1ST DOWN.

15 2 2nd and 11 on URI35
[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle complete for 15 yards to KING, Randall caught at the URI30 and advanced to the URI20
(JOHNSON, Ayinde), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 72 total yards (60% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
15 3 1st and 20 on CAMP39

(06:21) [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards, COWAN, JJ fumbled at CAMP45 forced by MANKINS, Case, recovered by URI
JOHNSON, Ayinde at the URI46 to the URI46, End of Play, clock 06:21.

14 2 3rd and 3 on URI48
[NHSG] QB Keeper SIXKILLER, Kamden rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the URI34, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

12 4 2nd and 10 on CAMP49
[NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the URI39 (DAVY, Rohan), 1ST DOWN.

11 3 2nd and 10 on URI42
[NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the URI31 (PENA, A.J.;OFURIE, Sam), 1ST DOWN.

10 2 2nd and 9 on CAMP35
[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for a gain of 10 yards to the CAMP45, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

10 2 2nd and 6 on URI16
[NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the URI6 (CURETON, DJ;LUBIN, Trey), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 317 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
41 4 4th and 14 on CAMP4

[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle complete for 41 yards to JONES, Spencer caught at the CAMP9 and advanced to the CAMP45
(HIBBERT, Leisaan), 1ST DOWN.

30 4 0th and 0 on URI35
(09:20) WHITE, Garth kickoff 60 yards from the URI35 to the CAMP5, KING, Randall returned 30 yards to the CAMP35 (CARCEL, Justin;MEUS, Moses),
clock 09:20.

25 3 1st and 10 on CAMP24
[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to KING, Randall caught at the CAMP48 and advanced to the CAMP49 (DEPINA-
GRAY, Andre), 1ST DOWN.

24 4 0th and 0 on URI35
(11:55) WHITE, Garth kickoff 60 yards from the URI35 to the CAMP5, TATE, Barry returned 24 yards to the CAMP29 (MCCANN-CARTER, Ethan), clock
11:55. PENALTY CAMP Illegal Block in the Back on HAMILTON, David enforced 10 yards from the CAMP24 to the CAMP14.

21 1 0th and 0 on URI35
(13:00) WHITE, Garth kickoff 56 yards from the URI35 to the CAMP9, KING, Randall returned 21 yards to the CAMP30 (CAMPBELL, Jordan;MEUS,
Moses), clock 13:00.



Rhode Island Explosive Plays
Campbell vs. Rhode Island (Final)
08/29/2025 at Kingston, Rhode Island

Rhode Island

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
6 Plays for 203 total yards (91% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
59 2 3rd and 9 on URI26

[NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep up the middle complete for 59 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis caught at the CAMP34 and advanced to the CAMP15
(VILLANUEVA, Kalen), 1ST DOWN.

46 4 1st and 10 on CAMP46
(09:27) [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep to the right complete for 46 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis caught at the CAMP14 and advanced to
the CAMP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN URI, clock 09:27 (Scoring play confirmed).

31 1 1st and 10 on CAMP31
(13:07) [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to SCHAEFFER, Kevin caught at the CAMP5 and advanced to the
CAMP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN URI, clock 13:07 (Scoring play confirmed).

30 1 1st and 10 on URI25
[NH] FARRELL, Devin pass deep up the middle complete for 30 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis caught at the CAMP48 and advanced to the CAMP45
(GUZMAN, Brandon;PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

21 1 2nd and 9 on CAMP32
[NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass up the middle complete for 21 yards to FINER, Connor caught at the CAMP17 and advanced to the CAMP11 (GUZMAN,
Brandon), 1ST DOWN.

16 1 1st and 10 on URI38
[NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass to the left complete for 16 yards to GAINES, Greg caught at the CAMP47 and advanced to the CAMP46 (PHILORD,
Donavan), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
2 Plays for 22 total yards (20% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
11 2 1st and 10 on CAMP15

[NHSG] QB Keeper FARRELL, Devin rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMP4, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.
11 3 2nd and 6 on CAMP30

[NHSG] LITTLETON, JR., Antwain rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMP19 (LIVERMON, Logan), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 256 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
59 2 3rd and 9 on URI26

[NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep up the middle complete for 59 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis caught at the CAMP34 and advanced to the CAMP15
(VILLANUEVA, Kalen), 1ST DOWN.

46 4 1st and 10 on CAMP46
(09:27) [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep to the right complete for 46 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis caught at the CAMP14 and advanced to
the CAMP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN URI, clock 09:27 (Scoring play confirmed).

31 1 1st and 10 on CAMP31
(13:07) [NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to SCHAEFFER, Kevin caught at the CAMP5 and advanced to the
CAMP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN URI, clock 13:07 (Scoring play confirmed).

30 1 1st and 10 on URI25
[NH] FARRELL, Devin pass deep up the middle complete for 30 yards to BUCHANAN, Marquis caught at the CAMP48 and advanced to the CAMP45
(GUZMAN, Brandon;PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

30 1 4th and 1 on CAMP39
(11:39) BONDE, Aiden punt 39 yards to the URI22, SANCHEZ, Angel returned 30 yards to the CAMP48 (NICHOLS, Jaelen), clock 11:39.

21 1 2nd and 9 on CAMP32
[NHSG] FARRELL, Devin pass up the middle complete for 21 yards to FINER, Connor caught at the CAMP17 and advanced to the CAMP11 (GUZMAN,
Brandon), 1ST DOWN.


